Tea Estates Private Limited’ (hereinafter as ‘Corporate Debtor’). The 

registered office of the Corporate Debtor is stated to be at Vandiperiyar, 

Idukki, Kerala – 685 533. 

2. In the requisite Form, under the head “Particulars of Financial Debt” the total 

amount of Debt as on 31.07.2019 is stated to be ₹ 14,81,37,929.37/-  (Rupees 

Fourteen Crores Eighty-One Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred and 

Twenty Nine and Thirty Seven Paisa Only).  The date on which the default 

occurred is 28.02.2017. 

3. The Corporate Debtor is a private limited company incorporated on 15.11.1946, 

having CIN No. U01132KL1946PTC000251.  The Authorised and paid-up share 

capital of the company is ₹ 25,00,000/- and ₹ 22,25,,000/- respectively.